PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: March 23, 2021

Contact: Audra Evans, Tempus, Inc. 202.810.5223 | aevans@tempusfx.com



Tempus, United QFX Announce Referring Partnership on Global B2B Payments

WASHINGTON, DC – March 23, 2021 – United QFX names Tempus to be its exclusive US partner to process corporate FX and international payments in a new referring partnership. United QFX clients will process their transactions through Tempus Online, the industry-leading web-based FX and payments platform.

United QFX Managing Director Jeffrey Dorfman noted, "We are excited that our clients will leverage Tempus' platform to process their FX and international payments." Dorfman added, "The user-friendly and intuitive platform is really appealing to clients."

The <u>Tempus Online</u> platform provides spot, forward, market orders, beneficiary management, and reporting capabilities. Tempus Chief Strategy Officer Andrew Woelflein said, "It's a real honor to work with the experienced industry veterans at United QFX, and we look forward to supporting them."

Tempus | www.TempusFX.com

United QFX | www.UnitedQFX.com